NC415-A
(19-E743B)
Electric Actuator
New Release
INFORMATION
LEJS100-X400 Series
[Excludes the motorless type]Supports 750 W (Motor output)
Max. acceleration/deceleration: 9800 mm/s2

Ball Screw Drive
LEJS100-X400
How to Order
r Cable type*1*2
Nil Without cable
S Standard cable
R Robotic cable (Flexible cable)
t Cable length [m]*3
Nil Without cable
2 2
5 5
A 10
*3  �When “Without driver” is selected for driver type,
only “Nil: Without cable” can be selected.
u I/O cable length [m]*4
Nil Without cable
H Connector only
1 1.5
*4  �When “Without driver” is selected for driver type,
only “Nil: Without cable” can be selected.
e Motor option
Nil Without option
B With lock
y Driver type*1
Compatible driver
Model
Power supply voltage
[V] Applicable network
Nil Without driver — —
B2 LECSB2-T9 200 to 240 Pulse input/Point table
q Lead [mm]
H 50
A 25
B 10
w Stroke [mm]
500 500
1000 1000
1500 1500
Compatible Driver
Driver type
Pulse input type
Series LECSB-T
Number of point tables Up to 255
Pulse input
Applicable network —
Control encoder Absolute 22-bit encoder
Communication function USB communication, RS422 communication
Power supply voltage [V] 200 to 240 VAC (50/60 Hz)
w e r t y uq
B 500 X400T9LEJS100 T
Motor capacity: 750 W With top cover type
Specifications
*1  �When a driver type is selected, a cable is included.
Select the cable type and cable length.
Example)
S2S2	 : Standard cable (2 m) + Driver (LECSS2)
S2	 : Standard cable (2 m)
Nil	 : Without cable and driver
*2  �The motor and encoder cables are included.
(The lock cable is included when the motor with lock
option is selected.)

7
AC Servo Motor
How to Order
LECS T92
Driver type
B Pulse input type/Positioning type
(For absolute encoder)
Power supply voltage
2 200 to 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
•  �If an I/O connector is required, order the part
number “LE-CSNB” separately.
•  �If an I/O cable is required, order the part
number “LEC-CSNB-1” separately.
(Since the electric actuator will not operate without
forced stop (EM 2 ) wiring when using the LECSB-T in
any mode other than positioning mode, an I/O connector
or an I/O cable is required.)
Compatible motor type
Symbol Type Capacity Encoder
T9 AC servo motor (T9*1) 750 W Absolute
*1  The symbol shows the motor type (actuator).
B
AC Servo Motor Driver
Absolute Type
LECSB-T (Pulse input type/Positioning type)
Dimensions
Connector name Description
CN1 I/O signal connector
CN2 Encoder connector
CN3 RS-422 communication connector
CN4 Battery connector
CN5 USB communication connector
CN6 Analog monitor connector
CN8 STO input signal connector
CNP1 Main circuit power supply connector
CNP2 Control circuit power supply connector
CNP3 Servo motor power connector
60
CNP1
CNP2
CNP3
CN5
CN6
CN3
CN8
CN1
CN2
CN4
185
16
8
21
3 x ø6
Bearing surface
thickness (6)

Ball Screw Drive
LEJS100-X400
How to Order
q Lead [mm]
H 50
A 25
B 10
w Stroke [mm]
500 500
1000 1000
1500 1500
wq
LEJS100 B 500 T X400
Motorless type With top cover type
Specifications
A
ct
ua
to
r s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
Stroke [mm] 500, 1000, 1500
Lead [mm] 50 25 10
Work load
[kg]
Horizontal
3000 [mm/s2] 60 150 400
5000 [mm/s2] 43 93 150
9800 [mm/s2] 22 36 —
Vertical
3000 [mm/s2] 14 29 80
5000 [mm/s2] 12 29 30
9800 [mm/s2] 8 9 —
Max. speed
[mm/s] Stroke range
500 2300 1250 500
1000 1600 800 320
1500 900 450 180
Max. acceleration/deceleration [mm/s2] 9800
Positioning repeatability [mm] ±0.01